

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 06/05/18 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 2 ITEM NO. 3

PROJECT NO. 231N-452

COUNTY: Meade

Median Drainage on Hwy 231N

CONTRACT TIME: October 15, 2018

PCN NO. i4xa

near I-90 Exit 52

Engineer's Estimate \$ 75,605.79

BID ITEMS		UNIT		Engineer's Estimate		Tru Form Construction Black Hawk SD		Quinn Construction Rapid City SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
002	Remove Pipe End Section	Each	1.00		0.00	140.00	140.00	500.00	500.00
003	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	185.80		0.00	40.00	7,432.00	30.00	5,574.00
004	Remove Pipe for Reset	Ft	8.00		0.00	10.00	80.00	60.00	480.00
005	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	261.00		0.00	25.00	6,525.00	18.00	4,698.00
006	Incidental Work, Grading	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
007	Base Course	Ton	112.20		0.00	34.00	3,814.80	45.00	5,049.00
008	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	53.90		0.00	231.00	12,450.90	212.00	11,426.80
009	24" RCP Class 2, Furnish	Ft	50.00		0.00	52.00	2,600.00	44.00	2,200.00
010	24" RCP, Install	Ft	50.00		0.00	81.00	4,050.00	60.00	3,000.00
011	24" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Each	1.00		0.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	750.00	750.00
012	24" RCP Flared End, Install	Each	1.00		0.00	350.00	350.00	250.00	250.00
013	30" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Each	1.00		0.00	1,230.00	1,230.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
014	30" RCP Flared End, Install	Each	1.00		0.00	480.00	480.00	500.00	500.00
015	Tie Bolts for RCP	Each	4.00		0.00	43.00	172.00	65.00	260.00
016	Reset Pipe	Ft	8.00		0.00	65.00	520.00	150.00	1,200.00
017	Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	5.40		0.00	1,225.00	6,615.00	4,000.00	21,600.00
018	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	962.00		0.00	4.20	4,040.40	1.00	962.00
019	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	52.00		0.00	4.50	234.00	4.50	234.00
020	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	69.00		0.00	0.45	31.05	0.50	34.50
021	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	54.00		0.00	0.45	24.30	0.50	27.00
022	Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	Ft	24.00		0.00	3.55	85.20	3.50	84.00
023	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	52.00		0.00	2.25	117.00	2.25	117.00
024	Flagging	Hour	80.00		0.00	28.99	2,319.20	28.99	2,319.20
025	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	384.60		0.00	2.35	903.81	2.25	865.35
026	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	5,900.00	5,900.00
027	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	12.00		0.00	60.00	720.00	55.00	660.00
028	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	4.00		0.00	120.00	480.00	110.00	440.00
029	Type B66 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	28.00		0.00	45.00	1,260.00	80.00	2,240.00
030	Type B Frame and Grate Assembly	Each	2.00		0.00	1,400.00	2,800.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
031	Type C Frame and Grate	Each	2.00		0.00	2,200.00	4,400.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
032	Precast Drop Inlet Collar	Each	2.00		0.00	300.00	600.00	500.00	1,000.00
033	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	76.00		0.00	7.50	570.00	6.00	456.00
	Sediment Control at Inlet with Frame and Grate	Each	1.00		0.00	7.50	7.50	150.00	150.00
TOTAL						0.00	93,652.16		95,976.85

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 06/05/18 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 2 OF 2 ITEM NO. 3

PROJECT NO. 231N-452

COUNTY: Meade

Median Drainage on Hwy 231N
near I-90 Exit 52

CONTRACT TIME: October 15, 2018

PCN NO. i4xa

Engineer's Estimate \$

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Simon Contractors Rapid City SD		Mainline Contracting Rapid City SD		Kaski Inc Rapid City SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	17,915.00	17,915.00	21,300.00	21,300.00	14,158.89	14,158.89
002	Remove Pipe End Section	Each	1.00	332.00	332.00	180.00	180.00	593.88	593.88
003	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	185.80	64.25	11,937.65	25.00	4,645.00	38.62	7,175.60
004	Remove Pipe for Reset	Ft	8.00	45.80	366.40	40.00	320.00	23.91	191.28
005	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	261.00	25.50	6,655.50	20.00	5,220.00	20.39	5,321.79
006	Incidental Work, Grading	Lump Sum	1.00	4,300.00	4,300.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	5,938.85	5,938.85
007	Base Course	Ton	112.20	41.03	4,603.57	40.00	4,488.00	58.64	6,579.41
008	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	53.90	192.00	10,348.80	245.00	13,205.50	220.25	11,871.48
009	24" RCP Class 2, Furnish	Ft	50.00	43.50	2,175.00	55.00	2,750.00	102.39	5,119.50
010	24" RCP, Install	Ft	50.00	20.00	1,000.00	75.00	3,750.00	41.82	2,091.00
011	24" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Each	1.00	797.00	797.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,879.37	1,879.37
012	24" RCP Flared End, Install	Each	1.00	142.00	142.00	500.00	500.00	400.00	400.00
013	30" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Each	1.00	916.50	916.50	1,150.00	1,150.00	2,161.92	2,161.92
014	30" RCP Flared End, Install	Each	1.00	288.00	288.00	500.00	500.00	400.00	400.00
015	Tie Bolts for RCP	Each	4.00	62.50	250.00	125.00	500.00	198.38	793.52
016	Reset Pipe	Ft	8.00	101.00	808.00	60.00	480.00	41.82	334.56
017	Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	5.40	2,060.15	11,124.81	1,800.00	9,720.00	850.00	4,590.00
018	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	962.00	4.60	4,425.20	0.50	481.00	4.00	3,848.00
019	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	52.00	4.10	213.20	5.00	260.00	3.50	182.00
020	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	69.00	0.41	28.29	0.50	34.50	0.75	51.75
021	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	54.00	0.41	22.14	0.50	27.00	0.75	40.50
022	Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	Ft	24.00	3.10	74.40	3.80	91.20	5.00	120.00
023	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	52.00	2.05	106.60	2.50	130.00	0.75	39.00
024	Flagging	Hour	80.00	28.99	2,319.20	28.99	2,319.20	28.99	2,319.20
025	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	384.60	2.05	788.43	2.50	961.50	1.00	384.60
026	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	5,517.00	5,517.00	6,800.00	6,800.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
027	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	12.00	51.10	613.20	60.00	720.00	100.00	1,200.00
028	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	4.00	102.15	408.60	125.00	500.00	100.00	400.00
029	Type B66 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	28.00	46.00	1,288.00	75.00	2,100.00	48.00	1,344.00
030	Type B Frame and Grate Assembly	Each	2.00	1,430.25	2,860.50	700.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	2,800.00
031	Type C Frame and Grate	Each	2.00	2,250.00	4,500.00	1,700.00	3,400.00	2,200.00	4,400.00
032	Precast Drop Inlet Collar	Each	2.00	415.00	830.00	100.00	200.00	300.00	600.00
033	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00	255.50	255.50	320.00	320.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
034	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	76.00	5.10	387.60	6.00	456.00	6.00	456.00
035	Sediment Control at Inlet with Frame and Grate	Each	1.00	97.00	97.00	110.00	110.00	150.00	150.00
TOTAL					98,695.09		98,018.90		102,936.09